
Friday 12th May 2023 - The Bridges of Crosskeys 
Meet John Venn at Blackvein Road car park at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST225914

Friday 19th May 2023 - Porthcawl Museum
Meet at the museum, 36 John Street, Porthcawl at 7.00 pm
 O.S. ref SS818770

Friday 26th May 2023 - Three Lost Farms
Meet Rob Southall at Cwmcarn Visitors Centre car park at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST229936

Friday 2nd June 2023 - Rails into Newport
Meet Ian Reese at Tesco's car park,Cardiff Road, Newport at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST299864

Friday 9th June 2023 - Swansea Copperworks (Daytime)
Meet John Ashley at White Rock car park, Hafod, Swansea, at 10.00 am
O.S. ref SS662949

Friday 16th June 2023 - Machen Forge, Viaduct and Tramroad
Meet Phil Jenkins at the British Legion carpark, Forge Road, Machen  at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST210891

Friday 23rd June 2023 - The Ramping & The Dam
Meet Stephen Lyons at Cwmcarn Visitors Centre car park at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST229936

Friday 30th June 2023 - Bargoed
Meet Elin Jones at Bargoed Railway Station car park at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST152999

Friday 7th July 2023 - The Chartist Cave
Meet Rob Southall at Railway Terrace, Trevil at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref SO122128

Friday 14th July 2023 - Hafodyrynys
Meet Martyn Davies somewhere at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref to follow

Friday 21st July 2023 - Old Newport and the Newport Ship
Meet Steffan Ellis and Jeff Grosvenor at Wyndham Street, Newport at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST331887

Friday 28th July 2023 - Henllys Incline and Colliery*
Meet Phil Jenkins at Penylan Way playing fields carpark at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST275942

Friday 4th August 2023 - Pantyreos Reservoir
Meet Martyn Davies at Risca Leisure Centre carpark at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST259900



Friday 11th August 2023 - Gilfach Fargoed
Meet Chris Jones-Jenkins at Gilfach Fargoed at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref to follow

Friday 18th August 2023 - Lower Machen Church
Meet Wayne Barnett at Lower Machen Church at 7.00 pm
O.S. ref ST228881
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